
AMENDMENT NO. 7 
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

FOR 
WEST BANK HURRICANE PROTECTION LEVEE 

ST. CHARLES PARISH 
 
 
BE IT KNOWN, that on this ____ day of ______________, 2020, 
 
ST. CHARLES PARISH, represented herein by Matthew Jewell, Parish President, 15045 River 
Road, Post Office Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, 
 
AND 
 
GCR INC., formerly GCR & ASSOCIATES, INC., represented herein by Tim Walsh, its 
Divisional CEO, Critical Infrastructure, 3300 West Esplanade Ave., Suite 400, Metairie, LA 
70002, 
 
HEREBY AGREE THAT: 
 
The time frame established by Amendment No. 6 approved and adopted by St. Charles Parish 
Ordinance 18-12-1 for Project Number P080905-1D West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee 
Professional Services (originally approved with the adoption of Ordinance No. 08-10-06 on 
October 20, 2008) is hereby extended to allow for professional services from July 1, 2020 
through June 30, 2022. 
 
In addition, Compensation for the term of this Amendment No. 7 is as follows: The maximum 
compensation limitation is hereby set at $250,000.00 for the period from July 1, 2020 through 
June 30, 2022, per the hourly billable rates listed on the attached EXHIBIT A (rev. 05/2020). 
 
All other provisions of said contract and previous amendments shall remain as first written. 
 
 
ST. CHARLES PARISH    WITNESS: 
 
 
BY:_______________________________ ________________________________ 
 Matthew Jewell 
 Parish President 
 
GCR INC.      WITNESS: 
 
 
BY:________________________________ _________________________________ 
 Tim Walsh 
 Divisional CEO, Critical Infrastructure  



Exhibit A (rev. 05/2020) 

 

EXHIBIT A 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

WEST BANK HURRICANE LEVEE, ST. CHARLES PARISH  
HOURLY BILLABLE RATES  

 
Employee Classification    Hourly Billable Rate 
Program Manager  $190.00 
Project Manager $125.00 
Senior GIS/Mapping Tech.  $120.00 
Senior Real Estate Specialist  $115.00 
Planner /Real Estate Specialist $105.00 
GIS/Mapping Technician  $95.00 
Graphics Specialist  $85.00 
Abstractor $90.00 
Junior Real Estate Specialist $75.00 
Administrative/Clerical  $65.00 

 
 

Appraisal and Surveying Rates to be furnished under separate proposal. 
 

 

 
 
 
 


